Urgent Communications Urgent Communication No. 1 of 2017

ALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONS

404, Devkunj Apartment, Road No :- 06, North Patel Nagar (Near Baba Chowk), P.O. :- Keshri Nagar, Patna-800024 : Mobile : + 91 - 9431617320 /+91 - 9525622524, E-mail :akancphy@gmail.com/aifucto.generalsecretary@gmail.com; Website : www.aifucto.org (Regd. Under Act XXI of 1860)

URGENT Communication.

30-04-2017

Friends,

Greetings.

On behalf of AIFUCTO I convey my sincere thanks for making our programs i.e. the letter campaign to MHRD & UGC in the first week of April and observance of **All India Demand Day** on 19th April a grand success all over the country. With the support of FEDCUTA ,both the programs mounted much pressure on the MHRD .That's why the minister HRD was compelled to issue a press statement just before our Demand Day assuring university & college teachers of the country of positive and quick action regarding 7th PRC recommendations. His P.S. assured **a meeting to AIFUCTO with the minister** ,HRD in the first week of May without fail. But till date no communication has been provided to us by the ministry.

In above circumstances today AIFUCTO secretariat met informally in Bhubneshwar during FISE meeting and decided to hold a massive *dharna* before UGC on 15th May,2017 at 11am.

Our demand remains the same i.e. to publish and share 7th PRC recommendations with AIFUCTO & FEDCUTA'.

All NEC members ,office bearers & affiliates are requested to participate in Dharna program in large numbers without fail. Specially teachers of the neighbouring states of Delhi are requested to mobilize massively for making the *dharna* a grand success.

Yours friendly, Anukimar

Arun Kumar General Secretary, AIFUCTO

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION

(1) Urgent Communication No. 1 of 2017 :- (URGENT Communication dated 30-04-2017 from Arun Kumar General Secretary, AIFUCTO regarding *dharna* before UGC on 15th May, 2017 at 11am) was uploaded under "Urgent Communications" at "www.nuta.in" on 02.05.2017 at 11.30 am which will form part of the next NUTA Bulletin.

- Secretary, NUTA